20-Jan-13   Altreonic NV – From Deep Space to Deep Sea -                                      1
A Formalised Real-Time Concurrent A Formalised Real-Time Concurrent A Formalised Real-Time Concurrent A Formalised Real-Time Concurrent
Programming Model for Scalable Programming Model for Scalable Programming Model for Scalable Programming Model for Scalable
Parallel ProgrammingParallel ProgrammingParallel ProgrammingParallel Programming
Eric Verhulst, Bernhard H.C. Sputh
Altreonic NV
From Deep Space To Deep Sea

development)
• Less power, less memory, easier to verify, scalable ...
CPU Type Codesize
ARM-Cortex-M3 2.5 – 4.0 kB
XMOS-XS1 5.0 – 7.5 kB
PowerPC e600 7.1 – 9.8 kB
TI-C6678x (8 core DSP) 5.1 – 7.7 kB
Intel-SCC (48 core pentium) 4.9 kB
20-Jan-13   Altreonic NV – From Deep Space to Deep Sea -                                      13
OpenComRTOS on Intel 48Core SCC
• L1 cache: 16 KB
• L2 cache: 256 KB
• RTOS kernel on each core
• Communication using memory of MPB (32 KB)
20-Jan-13   Altreonic NV – From Deep Space to Deep Sea -                                      14
OpenComRTOS on TI TMS320C6678
• “RoC“ (Rack On a chip)
• Upto 1000 interrupts/core!
• RTOS kernel on each core
• Program and data in L2
(SRAM) cache
• No DMA for these tests
• DMA added later
20-Jan-13   Altreonic NV – From Deep Space to Deep Sea -                                      15
Interrupt latencies
ARM-M3 used as reference
Intel-SCC Intel-SCC Intel-SCC Intel-SCC
(533 MHz)(533 MHz)(533 MHz)(533 MHz)
TI-C6678 TI-C6678 TI-C6678 TI-C6678
(1 GHz)(1 GHz)(1 GHz)(1 GHz)
ARM-M3 ARM-M3 ARM-M3 ARM-M3
(50 MHz)(50 MHz)(50 MHz)(50 MHz)
IRQ to ISR 349 cycles 136 cycles 15 cycles
Measurement 5501 cycles 1367 cycles 600 cycles
Maximum Interrupts
per second to ISR
1,527,221 7,352,941 3,333,333
Maximum interrupts
per second to Task
96,891 731,529 83,333
20-Jan-13   Altreonic NV – From Deep Space to Deep Sea -                                      16
Code sizes (8bit Bytes)
MLX16 uBlaze Leon3 ARM-M3 XMOS TI-C6678 Intel-SCC
L1_HubL1_HubL1_HubL1_Hub 400 4756 4904 2192 4854 5104 4321
L1_PortL1_PortL1_PortL1_Port 4 8 8 4 4 8 7
L1_EventL1_EventL1_EventL1_Event 70 88 72 36 54 92 55
L1_SemaphoreL1_SemaphoreL1_SemaphoreL1_Semaphore 54 92 96 40 64 84 64
L1_ResourceL1_ResourceL1_ResourceL1_Resource 104 96 76 40 50 144 121
L1_FIFOL1_FIFOL1_FIFOL1_FIFO 232 356 332 140 222 300 191
L1_PacketPoolL1_PacketPoolL1_PacketPoolL1_PacketPool -- 296 268 120 166 176 194
AllAllAllAll L1 services L1 services L1 services L1 services 1048104810481048 5692569256925692 5756575657565756 2572257225722572 5414541454145414 5908590859085908 4953495349534953
20-Jan-13   Altreonic NV – From Deep Space to Deep Sea -                                      17
Semaphore loop test (SP)
Tasks and semaphore on same node
Good measure of kernel overhead
One loop
= 4 context switches + 4 service requests
20-Jan-13   Altreonic NV – From Deep Space to Deep Sea -                                      18
Semaphore loop times (SP)
Clock FreqClock FreqClock FreqClock Freq ContextContextContextContext Size Size Size Size Memory Memory Memory Memory
locationlocationlocationlocation
Loop timeLoop timeLoop timeLoop time
microsecsmicrosecsmicrosecsmicrosecs
Loop Time Loop Time Loop Time Loop Time
cyclescyclescyclescycles
ARM M3ARM M3ARM M3ARM M3 50 MHz 16x32 internal 52.5 2625
NXP CoolFluxNXP CoolFluxNXP CoolFluxNXP CoolFlux -- 70x24 Internal -- 3826
XMOSXMOSXMOSXMOS 100 MHz 14x32 Internal 26.8 2680